interest rate

Fixed interest
rate maturing in

1 year or less

Non-interest
bearing

Total Weighted
average

effective
interest rate

 $000’s $000’s $000’s $000’s %
(i) Financial assets
Cash assets 11,343 30,034 1 41,378 3.79
Other receivables - 379 556 935 4.24
Total financial assets 11,343 30,413 557 42,313

(ii) Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - 2,446 2,446
Total financial liabilities - - 2,446 2,446

Trade and other payables are expected to be paid as follows:

30 June
2014

$’000’s

30 June
2013

$’000’s

Less than 6 months 4,726 2,446
6 months to a year - -
1 to 5 years - -
Over 5 years - -
 4,726 2,446

Net Fair Values
The net fair value of financial assets and liabilities approximate carrying values due to their short term
nature.

Sensitivity Analysis – Interest Rate Risk
The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at the
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in interest rates.

Change in loss:

30 June
 2014
$’000

30 June
2013

$’000

Increase by 1% 587 414
Decrease by 1% (587) (414)

Change in equity:

Increase by 1% 587 414
Decrease by 1% (587) (414)

Financial Report – 30 June 2014  45 Sirius Resources NL

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
30 June 2014

Note 2. Financial Risk Management (continued)

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Group might encounter difficulty in settling its debts
or otherwise meeting its obligations related to financial liabilities. Management monitors rolling
forecasts of the Group’s cash reserves on the basis of expected development, exploration and
corporate cashflows. This ensures that the Group complies with prudent liquidity risk management by